FORM PTO-1595	05-05-2000 Docket No.15-XZ-5348
$\mathcal{M}^{1-31-92}$ $\mathcal{M}^{\mathcal{W}}_{\mathcal{M}}, \mathcal{O}^{\mathcal{M}}_{\mathcal{R}}$ RECOF	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and thereof.	101346053
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Thomas M. Leeds Michael J. Pajerski	
3. X Assignment Merger	Stree Address: <u>3000 North Grandview Blvd.</u> City: Waukesha State: WI Zip: 53188
Security Agreement Change of Nam	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached
	□ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}
Date of Execution: <u>12/28/99 & 3/21/00</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/475,854 filed 12/3	B0/99 B. Patent No.(s)
Title: ASSYMETRIC COLLIMATOR FOR CHEST OPTIMIZED IMAGING	
Additional nun	nbers attached? I Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: 	ace 6.Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Phyllis Y. Price	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>W-710</u>	Enclosed
3000 North Grandview Blvd.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: City: <u>Waukesha</u> State: <u>_WI</u> Zip: <u>53188</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>07-0845</u>
	IOT USE THIS SPACE
DHGUYEN 00000243 070845 09475854	
of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James O. Skarsten, Reg. No. 28,346 Name of Person Signing	Signature April 5, 2000 Date
Assign Recordation Cyr Sh	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.

PATENT REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Thomas M. Leeds of Pewaukee, Wisconsin, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ASYMMETRIC COLLIMATOR FOR CHEST OPTIMIZED IMAGING, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and further including United States Provisional Application No. 60/162,543, filed October 29, 1999, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

eedo Thomas M. Leed

) SS.

28, - Lec , 1999

State of Wisconsin County of Waukesha

This 22 day of <u>December</u>, 1999, before me personally came the above-named Thomas M. Leeds, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. (SEAL)

ames 8. Starst

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission is permanent.

PATENT REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Michael J. Pajerski of Oconomowoc, Wisconsin, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ASYMMETRIC COLLIMATOR FOR CHEST OPTIMIZED IMAGING, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and further including United States Provisional Application No. 60/162,543, filed October 29, 1999, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

michael / Kajerski

) SS.

Michael J. Pajerski

State of Wisconsin

County of Waukesha

This <u>2</u>[day of <u>March</u>, 2000, before me personally came the above-named Michael J. Pajerski, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. (SEAL)

faures A.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission is permanent.

PATENT REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 04/10/2000